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FCC ID:2AM8GCHAMELEON7     TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

 
Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 

 
Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132647-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 
Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132647-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 



 
Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd. Report No.: TBR-C-202202-0108-315 

Page:       819 of 997 
 

FCC ID:2AM8GCHAMELEON7     TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

 
Band66-5MHz-16QAM-131997-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 
Band66-5MHz-16QAM-131997-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 

 
Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 
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FCC ID:2AM8GCHAMELEON7     TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

 
Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 

 
Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132647-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 
Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132647-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 
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FCC ID:2AM8GCHAMELEON7     TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

 
Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132022-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 
Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132022-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 

 
Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 
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FCC ID:2AM8GCHAMELEON7     TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

 
Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 

 
Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132622-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 
Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132622-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 
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FCC ID:2AM8GCHAMELEON7     TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

 
Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132022-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 
Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132022-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 

 
Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 
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FCC ID:2AM8GCHAMELEON7     TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

 
Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 

 
Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132622-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 
Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132622-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 
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FCC ID:2AM8GCHAMELEON7     TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

 
Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132047-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 
Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132047-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 

 
Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 
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FCC ID:2AM8GCHAMELEON7     TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

 
Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 

 
Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132597-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 
Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132597-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 
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FCC ID:2AM8GCHAMELEON7     TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

 
Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132047-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 
Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132047-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 

 
Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 
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FCC ID:2AM8GCHAMELEON7     TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

 
Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 

 
Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132597-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 
Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132597-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 
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FCC ID:2AM8GCHAMELEON7     TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

 
Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132072-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 
Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132072-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 

 
Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 
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FCC ID:2AM8GCHAMELEON7     TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

 
Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 

 
Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132572-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 
Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132572-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 
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FCC ID:2AM8GCHAMELEON7     TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

 
Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132072-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 
Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132072-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 

 
Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 
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FCC ID:2AM8GCHAMELEON7     TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

 
Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 

 
Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132572-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 
Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132572-1RB#0-Range2:1000~20000MHz 
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FCC ID:2AM8GCHAMELEON7     TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

 
Band71-5MHz-QPSK-133147-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 
Band71-5MHz-QPSK-133147-1RB#0-Range2:1000~10000MHz 

 
Band71-5MHz-QPSK-133297-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 
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FCC ID:2AM8GCHAMELEON7     TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

 
Band71-5MHz-QPSK-133297-1RB#0-Range2:1000~10000MHz 

 
Band71-5MHz-QPSK-133447-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 
Band71-5MHz-QPSK-133447-1RB#0-Range2:1000~10000MHz 
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FCC ID:2AM8GCHAMELEON7     TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

 
Band71-5MHz-16QAM-133147-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 
Band71-5MHz-16QAM-133147-1RB#0-Range2:1000~10000MHz 

 
Band71-5MHz-16QAM-133297-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 
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FCC ID:2AM8GCHAMELEON7     TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

 
Band71-5MHz-16QAM-133297-1RB#0-Range2:1000~10000MHz 

 
Band71-5MHz-16QAM-133447-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 
Band71-5MHz-16QAM-133447-1RB#0-Range2:1000~10000MHz 
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FCC ID:2AM8GCHAMELEON7     TB-RF-074-1.0 
 

 
Band71-10MHz-QPSK-133172-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 
Band71-10MHz-QPSK-133172-1RB#0-Range2:1000~10000MHz 

 
Band71-10MHz-QPSK-133297-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 


